City of Raleigh

Nt 1 Devel t Services Department
Administrative T Erarg P
Appro aI ACton Raleigh, NC 27602

V | (919) 996-2495

DS.help@raleighnc.gov

Triangle Shooting Academy Expansion: SR-9-18, www.raleighne.gov

Transaction# 544333, AA#3871

LOCATION: This site is located east of Mount Herman Road and south of the intersection of
Mount Herman Road and ACC Boulevard. The site address is 6501 Mt. Herman
Road and the PIN number is 0768-95-0697. This site is inside the City limits.

REQUEST: The applicant proposes to expand an existing 40,600 square foot Shooting
Academy by 7,200 square foot. The facility is located on 12.67 acres and zoned
Industrial Mixed Use with a Parkway Frontage (IX-3-PK). The site also is located
in the Airport Overlay District (AOD) and Special Highway Overlay District-2
(SHOD-2).

DESIGN

ADJUSTMENT(S)/

ALTERNATES, ETC: Two Design Adjustments have been approved by the Development Services
Director Designee for this project, noted below:

1. A Design Adjustment granting relief from the block perimeter requirements
due to the Interstate-540. No immediate streets can be extended in the
immediate area. Reference DA-83-2018.

2. A Design Adjustment granting relief from dedication of the 5 Utility
Placement Easements due to Mt Herman Road being a NCDOT maintained
ROW and not allowing street trees to be planted. This creates an open
space within the public right-of-way where utilities can be placed free of
conflict.

One Parking Administrative Alternate was approved by the Planning Director in
accordance with UDO Section 7.1.2.B, noted below:

1. The Triangle Shooting Academy should provide 118 parking spaces to the
facilities demand. Please see letter on the plan set cover sheet for details.

FINDINGS: City Administration finds that this request, with the below conditions of approval
being met, conforms to the Unified Development Ordinance. This approval is
based on a preliminary plan dated 12/7/2018 by Blair Pittman of Bobbitt Design
Build

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL and NEXT STEPS:

This document must be applied to the second sheet of all future submittals except for final plats. This is a
preliminary plan and as such no permits have been issued with this approval. To obtain permits and/or
completion of the project, the following steps are required:

X CONCURRENT SITE REVIEW - For land disturbance of 12,000 square feet or greater, public or
private infrastructure, sharedstormwater devices, etc. Concurrent Site Review may be submitted upon
receipt of this signed approval document.
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The following items are required prior to approval of Concurrent Site Review plans:
Engineering

1. Aright-of-way obstruction permit must be obtained from Right-of-way Services prior to the
commencement of any construction activities within the right-of-way.

Stormwater

2. The State of North Carolina shall approve any proposed disturbance within the riparian buffer
prior to the issuance of any grading or site permit (UDO 9.2.3.E).

3. A surety equal to of the cost of clearing, grubbing and reseeding a site, shall be paid to the City
(UDO 9.4.4).

Urban Forestry

4. Submit a final tree conservation plan that includes metes and bounds descriptions of all tree
conservation areas and tree protection fencing as required (UDO 9.1.5).

5. Tree protection fence must be inspected by Urban Forestry staff prior to the issuance of a grading
permit.

RECORDED MAP(S) - Submit plat to record new property lines, easements, tree conservation areas,
etc.). Plats may be submitted for review when the Concurrent Site Review plans, if required, have been
deemed ready for mylar signature.

The following items must be approved prior to recording the plat:

Engineering

1. The required right of way for proposed and/or existing streets shall be dedicated to the City of
Raleigh and shown on the map approved for recordation.

Stormwater

2. All stormwater control measures and means of transporting stormwater runoff to and from any
nitrogen and stormwater runoff control measures shall be shown on all plats for recording as
private drainage easements (UDO 9.2).

3. The riparian buffers, in accordance with the preliminary plan and the State of North Carolina
regulations, shall be shown on plats for recording along with required buffer statement (Recorded
Map Checklist).

4. A surety equal to 125% of the cost of the construction of a stormwater device shall be paid to the
Engineering Services Department (UDO 9.2.2.D.1.d).
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XBUILDING PERMITS - For buildings and structures shown on the approved plans. Commercial
building permit plans must include the signed, approved Concurrent Site Review plans attached, if
applicable. Permit sets may be reviewed prior to the recordation of required plats, but cannot be
approved.

The following items must be approved prior to the issuance of building permits:
Engineering

1. The required right of way for proposed and/or existing streets shall be dedicated to the City of Raleigh
and is shown on a plat approved for recordation.

2. A public infrastructure surety shall be provided to the City of Raleigh Development Services —
Development Engineering (UDO 8.1.3).

3. Any previously paid fee-in-lieu amounts for streetscape improvements may be reimbursed due to the
requirement to construct the UDO approved 6’ sidewalk with a 6’ tree lawn based on continued
development in the immediate area.

4. Aright-of-way obstruction permit shall be obtained from Right-of-way Services for any construction
activity within the right-of-way.

Public Utilities

5. A plat must be recorded at the Wake County Register of Deeds office for all utility easement
dedications.

Stormwater

6. A surety equal to 125% of the cost of the construction of a stormwater device shall be paid to the
Engineering Services Department (UDO 9.2.2.D.1.d).

The following are required prior to issuance of building occupancy permit:

1. All Water, Sanitary Sewer and Reuse facilities shall be installed, inspected, tested and accepted by
the City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department for operations and maintenance.

2. Regquired public right-of-way infrastructure improvements shall be, at a minimum, sufficiently
completed to provide the necessary, safe emergency and vehicular access.

3. Required underground storm drainage improvements shall be completed and as-built plan(s) and
certification(s) reviewed and accepted by the City of Raleigh Development Services — Development
Engineering program.

4. All street lights and street signs required as part of the development approval are installed.

5. Copies of certified inspection reports for alleys and internal access ways are submitted to the City of
Raleigh Development Services — Development Engineering program.
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6. As-built drawings and associated forms for all Stormwater devices are accepted by the Engineering
Services Department (UDO 2.2.2.D.3).

7. Final inspection of all tree conservation areas and right of way street trees by Urban-Forestry Staff.

EXPIRATION DATES: The expiration provisions of UDO Section 10.2.8 E, including the ability to
request extensions in the expiration date, apply to this site plan. If
significant construction has not taken place on a project after administrative site
review approval, that approval may expire and be declared void, requiring re-
approval before permits may be issued. To aveid allowing this plan approval to
expire the following must take place by the following dates:

3-Year Expiration Date: 1-10-2022
Obtain a valid building permit for the total area of the project, or a phase of the
project.

4-Year Completion Date:

Within four years after issuance of the first building permit for the site plan, the
construction of the entire site plan must be completed unless an applicant has
been granted vested rights. Failure {o complete construction within this specified
time frame shall automatically void the approved site plan for which no building
permits have been issued.

| hereby certify this administrative decision. %
Signed:(Development Services Dir./Designee) Date: ¢ Z{D / 21

Staff Coordinator: Daniel L. Stegall
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DEVELOPMENT
SERVICES
DEPARTMENT

Design Adjustment
Staff Response

Per Section 10.2.18.C of the Unified Development Ordinance, the Development Services Director, or designee, shall consult
with the heads of other City Departments regarding the review of the request. The Devefopment Services Director, or
designee, shall approve, approve with conditions or deny the request, but must do so within 60 days of the receipt of a
completed application. Additional time may be necessary if a municipat or state entity is incorporated in the review process or
if a detailed engineering study is submitted in conjunction with the request.

Project Name TSA - 100 Yard Range

Development Case Number SR-9-2018

PROJECT

Transaction Number 544333

DA-83 -2018

Design Adjustment Number

 Staff recommendation based upan the findings in the applicable code(s):
IZ UB0 Art. 8.3 Blocks, Lots, Access LDO Art, 8.5 Existing Streets

D UDO Art. 8.4 New Streets [:l Raleigh Street Design Manual

Staff SUPPORTS DOES NOT SUPPORT |:| the design adjustment request.

sb . DEPARTMENT.
[ '] bev. Services Planner [ ] cityPlanning
Development Engineering [ ] Transportation
[ ] Engineering Services [ ] Parks & Recreation and Cult. Res.
[ ] public utilities

CONDITIONS:

STAFF RESPONSE

elopment Se
D,,/Z Dastee S Fuge  BE : 11014
Authorized m Bl ndEbganie,  RPEJ\Bus MASALEE— Date'
*The/lfevelopm ices Director may authorize a designee to sign in his/her stead, Please print name and title next to signature.

Appeal of the decision from the Development Services Director, or his or her designee, shall be made in writing within 30 days
to the Board of Adjustment {see Section 10,2,18.C3h),
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DEVELOPMENT
SERVICES
DEPARTMENT

Staff Response
Article 8.3 Blocks Lots, Access

The Development Services Director may in accordance with Sec. 10.2.18. approve a design
adjustment, subject to all of the following findings.

A. The requested design adjustment meets the intent of this Article;
YEs[v|No[ ]

B. The requested design adjustment conforms with the Comprehensive Plan and
adopted City plans;
YES[v]NO[ ]

C. The requested des;gn adjustment does not increase congestion or compromise
Safety;
YES[v|NOT |

D. The requested design adjustment does not create any Iots without direct street
Frontage;
YES[V|NO[ |

E. The requested design adjustment is deemed reasonable due to one or more of the
following:

Topographic changes are too steep;

The presence of existing buildings, stream and other natural features;

Site layout of developed properties;

Adjoining uses or their vehicles are incompatible;

Strict compliance would pose a safety hazard; or

Does not conflict with an approved or built roadway construction project

adjacent to or in the vicinity of the site.

YES. NO[ |

NOW A WwN e

Staff supports the request for a Design Adjustment as it relates to block perimeter due to the presence of
540. Mt Herman Rd is a street that exisled prior to 540. When the highway passed through, Mt Herman
Rd was cut in the middle, leaving a dead end street. No additional streets can be extended in the
immediate area.
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DEVELOPMENT
SERVICES

Design Adjustment
DEPARTMENT

Application

The purpose of this request is to seek a Design Adjustment from the Development Services Director, or designee, for a
specific project only and, if granted, may be approved with special conditions and provisions,

This applicaticn and all further action shall be consistent with Section 10.2.18 in the Unifled Development Ordinance
(UDO}. The consideration and decision of this request shall be based solely on the conformance of the findings, as
outlined in Sec. 8.3.6, Sec. 8.4.1.F and Sec. 8.5.1.G of the UDO or the Raleigh Street Design Manual.

' Project Name TSA - 100 Yard Range

Case Number SR-59-18

Transaction Number 544333

Name “Triangle Shooting Academy LLG o

Address’ sso: Mt Herman Road . __| city Raleigh
StateNC |7ZipCode 27617 . | Phone (919) 649-8200
Name Blair Plttman | Firm Bobbm Design Build

Address 600 Germamown Road City Ralsigh

State NC | Zip Code 27607 Phone (919) 851-1980

a Deslsn Adjustment from the requirements set‘fonh'ln the foﬂowlng, '

UDOArt, 8.3 Biocks. Lots, Access o

PROIECT

CONTACT OWRNER

JUDO At ._‘E)usting' Street '  . -Seepagedforﬁndlngs L
[J Raleigh Stree DésigﬁMéh’uél' .- "|-seepageSforfindings < .
'.rovide datal!s about the request, (Please aﬁach a memo randum i!addmonat space s neaded}

UDO Ant. 8.3 - Request waiver of block perimeter requirements per Ralsigh UDO Sec. 8.3.1.0 and 8.3.2.B.6. Existing
freeways and preexisting development make the provision of a complete b!ock or a reduced dead-end infeasible,

It Is the responsibitity of the applicant to provide all pertinent information needed for the consideration of this request.
Applfcant must be the Property Owner.

By signing this ?}}Pn%hs@g%ge the informatlon on this application is, to my knowledge, accurate.
A AT T t Sl il bt

Owner/Owner’s Representative Signature Date

CHECKLIST

included

| Signed Design Adjustment Application
Page(s) addressing required findings ¥} included
Plan{s) and support documentation [¥] Inciuded

Notary page (page 6) filled out; Must be signed by property owner V] included
First Class stamped and addressed envelopes with completed notification letter [7] included
Submit all documentation, with the exception of the required addressed envelopes and letters to
designadjustments@raleighnc.gov.

Deliver the addressed envelopes and letters to;

Development Services, Development Engineering

One Exchange Plaza, Suite 500
Raleigh NC, 27601
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DEVELOPMENT
SERVICES

Article 8.3, Blocks, Lots, Access
DEPARTMENT

Administrative Design Adjustment Findings

The Development Services Director may in accordance with Sec. 10.2.18. approve a design
adjustment, subject to all of the following findings. Describe how each item is met:

A. The requested design adjustment meets the intent of this Article;
Yes. This design adjustment meets the intent of this Article. Per UDO Sec. 8.3.1.D this project is
subject to waiver of the maximum dead-end street length due fo existing development and exisling
interstate highways and freeways and natural ponds.

B. The requested design adjustment conforms with the Comprehensive Plan and

adopted City plans;

This design adjustment meets the Comprehensive Plan and adopted City plans. There are no small
area plans covering this parcel and the Raleigh Street Typology Map does not show a future road
through this property. _

C. The requested design adjustment does not increase congestion or compromise

Safety;

The design adjustment will not have negative impacts 1o congestion or compromise safety Thls
parcel is part of an existing subdivision with existing infrastructure.

D. The requested design adjustment does not create any lots without direct street
Frontage;
All lots have direct street fronlage. No new parcels are created.

E. The requested design ad;ustment is deemed reasonable due to one or more of the

following:

Topographic changes are too steep;

The presence of existing buildings, stream and other natural features;
Site layout of developed properties;

Adjoining uses or their vehicles are incompatible;

Strict compliance would pose a safety hazard; or

Does not confiict with an approved or built roadway construction project
7. adjacent to or in the vicinity of the site.

The propenrty is located on the north side of Mt. Herman Road. Due to the construction of the HWY
70 /1-540 interchange, Mt. Herman Road was truncated and resulted in a dead end that does not
meet the current Raleigh UDO dead end road max of 500'. The location of [-540 and the exIsting
development on Mt Herman Road limits the avallability of interconnection for vehicles and
pedestrians. There is no proposed or approved roadway construction that is in conflict with the

requested adjustment.

O s W
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¥/ 4 & DEVELOPMENT
_ Staff Response : (@} VELOPME
Article 8.5 Existing Streets %y DEPARTMENT
A. The requested design adjustment meets the intent of this Article;
YES[/] NO[_]
B. The requested design adjustment conforms with the Comprehensive Plan and adopted City
plans;
YES[v] NO[]
C. The requested design adjustment does not increase congestion or compromise safety;
YES[v] NO[_]

D. The requested design adjustment does not create additional maintenance responsibilities
for the City; and

YES[] NO[ ]

E. The requested design adjustment has been designed and certified by a Professional
Engineer. '

ves[v] No[ ]

STAFF FINDINGS

Staff supports the request for relief regarding the 5' Utility Placement Easement dedication behind the
public right-of-way line. Mt Herman Rd is a NCDOT maintained street and has denied the request for
plantings within the public right-of-way. This will leave the designated 6' planting strip open and aliow for
utility placement in that area.
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. . DEVELOPMENT
Design Adjustment SERVICES
DEPARTMENT

Application

The purpose of this request is to seek a Design Adjustment from the Development Services Director, or designee, for a
specific project only and, if granted, may be approved with special conditions and provisions.

This application and all further action shall be consistent with Section 10.2.18 in the Unified Development Ordinance
{UDQ). The consideration and decision of this request shall be based solely on the conformance of the findings, as
outlined in Sec. 8.3.6, Sec. 8.4.1.F and Sec. 8.5.1.G of the UDO or the Raleigh Street Dasign Manual.

| Project Name TSA - 100 Yard Range

| Case Number SR-59-18

Transaction Number 544333

.'Name Tnangle Shooting Academy LLC P

Address 6501 M. Herman Road ] Gty Raleigh

State NC. Izm Code 27617 ' - | Phone (919) 649-8200

| Name Blair Pitiman { Firm Bobbitt Design Build
Address 600 Germantown Road City Raleigh
State NC | Zip Code 27607 Phone (919) 851-1980

! am seeking a Design Adjustment from the requlrernents set forth in the_foliowing. BT S DO

] UDG Art. 8.3 Biacksf iats: Access R ‘ee page Zfo'_ ndlngs_'_':__- e

UDO Art 8.5 B ta- Requsst waiver of 5 Utliity easement oufslds o! RIght-of»way oi emsung Mt Herman Hoad as required
per Raleigh UDO Sec. 8.5.2.c. Existing development of subject property was required to provide a 15" wide Strest Prolective
yard along Mt. Herman Rd., Mt. Herman Rd. is a NCDOT controfled right-of-way and street trees ware not approved in
R/Wiper NCDOT), therefore proposed expansion is required to supplement this Protective Yard to current Type C2 standards.
Enfarcement of utllity easement would require removal of established landscaping,

It Is the responsibility of the applicant to provide all pertinent information needed for the consideration of this request,
Applicant must be the Property Owner,

By s;grfW hereby ficknowledge the information on this application is, to my knowledge accurate,
(25— 19

Owner, Ownér’s Representatlveé:gnature Date

Signed Design Adjustment Application included
Page{s) addressing required findings Included
Plan(s) and support documentation Included
Notary page (page 6} filled out; Must be signed by property owner included
First Class stamped and addressed envelopes with completed notification letter {1 included
Submit all documentation, with the exception of the required addressed envelopes and letters to
designadiustments@raleighnc gov,

Deliver the addressed envelopes and letters to:
Development Services, Development Engineering
One Exchange Plaza, Suite 500

Ralelgh NC, 27601 _
For Office Use Only . | RECEWVEDDATE: .~ |DA- .. -
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. T DEVELOPMENT
Article 8.5 EXIStiﬁg Streets SERVICES
Administrative Design Adjustment Findings DEPARTMENT

The Development Services Director may in accordance with Sec. 10.2.18. approve a design
adjustment, subject to all of the following findings. Describe how each item is met:

A. The requested design adjustment meets the intent of this Article;

Approval of this design adjustment will meet the intent of the of sec. 8.5, The right-of-way of
Mt. Herman Rd. is controlled by NCDOT and tree plantings within the R/W were not approved,

therefore there is available space within the R/W should any additional utilities be necessary.
This is an existing street section with utilities run in the R/W,

B. The requested design adjustment conforms with the Comprehensive Plan and adopted City
plans;

This design adjustment meets the Comprehensive Plan and adopted City plans. There are no
small area plans covering this parcel.

C. The requested design adjustment does not increase congestion or compromise safety;

The design adjustment will not have negative impacis to congestion or compromise safety.
This parcel is part of an existing subdivision with existing infrastructure.

D. The requested design adjustment does not create additional maintenance responsibilities
for the City; and

Approval of this Design Adjustment does nol create any additional maintenance
responsibilities for the City of Raleigh

E, The requested design adjustment has been designed and certified by a Professional
Engineer.

Requested Design Adjustment has been designed and certified by a Professional Engineer

PAGE 4 OF 6 WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV
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Individual

DEVELOPMENT
SERVICES
Acknowledgement DEPARTMENT
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA | INDIVIDUAL
COUNTY OF lake

l, Chis hina S o i

, a Notary Public do hereby certify that
Witiem W Edwearzts ' personally appeared before me this day and
acknowledged the due execution of the forgoing instrument.

This e, 2= day of_Decanber
o

\ ,20)?) .
SUANA S, "
\‘:)'\

iy

Nota:;y public_ Clacshma Loidpot

¢.
t N \\\‘\\\
sy

My Commission Expires: 2 3~
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SR—59—-18 g
o
>
x
W
PROJECT LOCATION: ]
. 4
2
Administrative Site Review Application DE;’E;\%%’;SNT 5
. ax x
(for UDO Districts only) DEPARTMENT THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED IN THE CITY OF RALEIGH NORTH CAROLINA ON MT. HERMAN RD, 4
APPROXIMATELY 350 FEET SOUTH OF THE INTERSECTION WITH ACC BLVD. <
Development Services Customer Service Center | 1 Exchange Plaza, Suite 400 | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-996-2495 | efax 919-996-1831 (z)
Litchford Satellite Office | 8320 - 130 Litchford Road | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-996-4200 z
()}
-
g When submitting plans, please check the appropriate building type and include the Plan Checklist document. o
| , , SITE DATA %
E %3% % @W , BUILDING TYPE k FOR OFFICE USE ONLY OWNER /DEVELOPER TRIANGLE SHOOTING ACADEMY LLC @
; M petache B Genera Transaction Number ATTN: BILL EDWARDS fa)
HNarth, Curolina | | e ———— STREET 6501 MT. HERMAN ROAD =
September 19, 2018 , 0 Mixed Use g o oadotr CITY RALEIGH, NC 27617 g
O pormert LI open Lot EMAIL ADDRESS billedwards50@gmail.com Q
MEMORANDUM ; ownhouse Rt PHONE NUMBER 919.649.8200 ©
, o
: N
TO: Dan‘iel Stegall s your project previously been through the Due Diligence or Sketch Plan Review process? If yes, provide the transaction # DESIGNER BOBBITT DESIGN—BU”‘D’ INC. ©
Senior Planner Has your project previously been through the Due Dl GEZE;AL"NF:RMM:ON oo provite e raned ATTN: BLAIR PITTMAN, PE (24438) =
. : ¢N4L~ , STREET 600 GERMANTOWN ROAD =
FROM: %r;cni ;i:;?éfglamﬁ Manager , Development Name Triangle Shooting Academy (TSA) - 100 yard range CITY RALEIGH, NC 27607 g
P & & Zoning District Overlay District (if applicable) ide City Limits? O EMAIL ADDRESS bpittman@bobblttcom o]
oning IX-3-PK verlay pp AOD & SHOD-2| Inside City Limits? Yes No PHONE NUMBER 919.851.1980 Is)
SUBJECT: OTP Staff Review of a Parking Demand Study for the Triangle Shooting Academy, . brasosed Una - . .
SR-9-2018 ropo Shooting range
Property Address(es)6501 Mt. Herman Road Major Street Locator: SITE ADDRESS 6501 MT. HERMAN ROAD
The Triangle Shooting Academy is located in northwest Raleigh on Mt. Herman Road, just north of I-540. — - o - —95— g
The existing development is 40,600 SF, including 9,400 SF of retail space and 33 shooting lanes. A 7,200- Wake County Property Identification Number(s) for each parcel to which these guidelines will apply: TAX MAP OR PIN NUMBER 0768—95-0697 - 8
SF addition is proposed (S-18-2018), which includes no additional retail square footage and 7 new shooting : PIN. 0768-95-0697 | PN PN, PLN. TOTAL DEEDED ACREAGE 12.67 mf © E
fanes. The addition is curr ently under review by Clty staff. What Is your project type? (] Apartment i Elderly Facilities 0 Hospitals O Hotels/Motels O Office JUR'SD]CTION RALEIGH ~ © '8
‘ [ Mixed Residenti O identl 0O 3 shapp O O ndustrial Buildi a S ©
Under the City of Raleigh’s Uniform Development Ordnance (UDO section 7.1.2.C), 1 parking space is :)’“*T“ Residentiat D':°]';‘c'zerns‘de"f'a;§°“:° D:j:zusmsmunons Di:i:;:i:lecn::;o Dz::; D'c’:i::;:i::r"td'"g INSIDE CITY LIMITS YES n] S5
required per 300 SF of retail and indoor recreational use. The existing development would need 136 spaces ' 0:: ef‘” her. olease d _be_ Racrostion Shooting Range Sz
to meet base parking requirements. The addition would require an additional 24 spaces for a total parking : ertfother, please describe: ZONED IX—3—PK o £°
requirement of 160 spaces. In accordance with Section 7.1.2.B of the Raleigh UDO, parking reductions for er City Code Section 10.2.8.D.1, summarize the project work scope. For additions, changes of use, o _ " ERNS
a development are allowed if an analysis is prepared that shows the actual parking demand would be less WORK SCOPE ' zccfptayn:y(pesr C:\apt;r 62 of the UDO), indicatte i:xpajictst on parkin'; requirements. ¢ OVERLAY : AQD & SHOD-2 2 i— g g
than the standard parking ratios required by UDO Section 7.1.2.C. : Expansion of an existing shooting range WATERSHED NEUSE RIVER 4] & =@
: (=]
Kimley Hom & Associates (KHA) was retained by the applicant to prepare a parking demand StUdy for the Per City Code Chapter 8, summarize if your project requires either a design adjustment, or Section 10 - Alternate WATERSHED OVERLAY NO (T..l g :.—? -E
Triangle Shooting Academy addition. Based on study of the existing development and of similar ! DESIGN ADJUSTMENT | (0 o0 ovive ’ ’ QS E
developments in the Raleigh area, KHA estimates that 2.94 spaces per shooting lane is required to meet OR ADMIN ALTERNATE | ~1""*121 A% EXISTING USE INDOOR FIRING RANGE L § fnl
peak parking demand. Under this ratio, the Triangle Shooting Academy with the new addition would require : = PROPOSED BUILDING USE INDOOR FIRING RANGE Q g -
118 spaces. KHA alternatively estimates that 2.52 spaces per 1,000 SF is required. Under this ratio, the | , Company Triangle Shooting Academy, LLC| Nme () Bill Edwards NP 2
Academy with the addition requires 121 spaces. : CLIENT/DEVELOPER/ | [ oog BUILDING HEIGHT (MAX) 25-0 S §
; OWNER- . ress 6104 Westgate Rd Ste 118 E
Based on the above methodology, KHA estimates that the Triangle Shooting Academy should provide 118 : Phone 919.649.8200 1 Email hilledwards50@gmail.com l Fax AMENITY AREA 55,185 SF (1 O%) 8 2
parking spaces to sufficiently serve the development. The existing development has 124 spaces and does = = - " —— 2 g
not propose any new spaces with the addition. CORSULIAT Company Bobbitt Design Build ‘ ame (s) Blair Pittman BUILDING SETBACKS: =] &
‘onta rson for Address , £
We have reviewed the data provided by KHA and verified their methodology. Our Office concurs that 124 Lc;an:) et persono 600 Germantown Roéd _ - FRONT 50" (PARKWAY FRONTAGE) I
I-540 / US 70 spaces are sufficient to serve the peak parking demand for the Triangle Shooting Academy with the new ‘ , Phone 919.851.1980 ’ Email hpittman@bobbitt.com | 7 , COORDINATOR:
INTERCHANGE addition. Please let us know if you have any questions about this analysis. PAGE 107 3 WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV REVISION 05.13.16 SIDE 6 Blair Pittman
EJL /th REAR 6
: DRAg/N BY:.
PARKING SETBACKS: Jason Galloway
FRONT 50" (PARKWAY FRONTAGE)
OFFICE OF TRANSPORTATION PLANNING » 222 W. HARGETT ST, SUITE 4C0 DEVELOPMENT TYPE & SITE DATA TABLE {Applicable to all develop ts) SIDE 3, CH K BY BP P
POsT OFFICE BOX 590 » RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27602 ¢ (919) 996-2130 ;
Zoning Information Building information N
Zoning District(s) 1X-3-PK Proposed bullding use(s) Shooting Range REAR
If more than one district, provide the acreage of each: Existing Building(s) sq. ft. gross 40,600 sf
Overlay District AOD & SHOD-2 Proposed Building(s)sq. t. gross 7,200 of BUFFERS:
Total Site Acres  Inside City Limits B ves [ no Total sq. ft. gross (existing & proposed) 47,800 sf PARKWAY FRONTAGE 50°
Off street parking: Required 118 Provided 124 Proposed height of huilding(s) 16" 3
a COA (Certificate of Appropriateness) case # # of stories 1 SHOD_Z YARD (REAR) 25
> BOA (Board of Adjustment) case # A- Ceiling height of 1 Floor 14"
% CUD {Conditional Use District) case # 2- IMPERVIOUS EXISTING PROPOSED TOTAL
= S ormater BUILDING AREA: 40,600 SF 7,200 SF 47,800 SF (+17.7%)
E‘F «1,2’ Existing Impervious Surface 4 44,500 sf acres/square feet Flood Hazard Area L ves No
T = /‘\ Proposed Impervious Surface 15,970 sf acres/square feet i Yes, please provide: VEHICLE PVMT AREA: 97,950 SF 7,650 SF 1 05,600 SF (+7.8%)
Alluvial Soils Jood Stud
VICINITY MAP SCALE 17=£400’ Neuseverauter e Bho — wetiancs Bves Tvo FEMiA Map Panel # Food sty NON—-VEHICLE PVMT. AREA: 5950 SF 1,120 SF 7,070 SF (+18.8%)
FOR RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS TOTAL IMPERVIOUS 144,500 SF 15,970 SF 160,470 SF
1. Total # Of Apartment, Condominium or Residential Units 5. Bedroom Units: 1br 2br 3br 4br or more DlSTUR BED /DENUD ED AREA 1.40 ACRES
2. Total # Of Congregate Care Or Life Care Dwelling Units 6. infill Development 2.2,7
3. Total Number of Hotel Units 7. Open Space {only) or Amenity PARKING REQUIREM ENTS:
4. Overall Total # OF Dwelling Units {1-6 Above) 8. Is your project a cottage court? 0 Yas 0 No PER APPROVED PARKING STUDY
SIGNATURE BLOCK (Applicable to all developments) (SEE MEMORANDUM ON THIS SH EET)
n filing this plan as the proj owner(s}, I/we do hereby agree and firmly bind ourselves, my/our heirs, executors, admini: 0TS, Succe:
Lnd asgitgns j%intly.atnd szrveprea;-!:/to cans(tr)u::{ all i(:npr:ave?:e:ts and :\Ske ;ylll;eglcatlor:s as shg{ﬂn o:iihis propt:soed d:vefopsr;rea:lt planas o TOTAL R EQ UIRED 118
approved by the "'g bbitt Desian Build EXISTING: - 124
i QDDI esign bul o
L:czszvand r;spond to administrative cc g to resubmit plans on my behalf and to ::pt::;enta 21!:‘1‘,:::3;::&:!:" rrlnlge:::;:::ahr‘:ialtr:::;at: HANDlCAP SPACES REQUlRED/ PROVIDED 5/ 5 (1 VAN) m
application.
I/we have read, acknowledge and affirm that this project is conforming to all application requir licable with the proposed development NOTE: w
use. / “;// % ) . 1. BOUNDARY, SURVEY AND PARTIAL TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION PROVIDED BY TURNING POINT
Signed VA S go) s bate___ L ( =/ SURVEYING, PLLC, 4113 JOHN S. RABOTEAU WYND, RALEIGH NC, TELE. # 919-781-0234
prnted N /j{,/! ‘///,/V%L /7/ ;T’/ o5 RECEIVED: MAY 28, 2013. ADDITIONAL TOPOGRAPHIC AND SURVEY INFORMATION TAKEN FROM
rinted Name — Lyl e DRAWINGS FOR TRIANGLE SHOOTING ACADEMY BY BOBBITT DESIGN BUILD, INC.
Signed Date 2. THE EXPANSION OR SITE IMPROVEMENT IS NOT INCREASING BY 25% OF EXISTING AREA THEREFORE,
THE PARKWAY FRONTAGE REQUIREMENTS FOR PLANTINGS ARE NOT APPLICABLE. REFERENCE UDO
Printed Name SEC 5.3.2 H. <
INDEX OF SHEETS <9
PAGE 2 OF3 WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV REVISION 05.13.16
I — SHEET NUMBER DESCRIPTION O nd
C0.0 COVER SHEET
CO.1 EXISTING CONDITIONS < Y <E
C1.0 STAKING PLAN — OVERALL O
C1.1 STAKING PLAN Z
C2.0 EROSION CONTROL PLAN (RESERVED) I
C3.0 GRADING AND UTILITY PLAN <
C5.0 LANDSCAPE PLAN l_'
C7.0 DETAIL SHEET o = Y
A1.0 ARCHITECTURAL n:
FLOODPLAIN INFORMATION LLI Z
THIS SITE IS NOT IN ANY SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREAS OR FUTURE CONDITIONS FLOOD HAZARD t I
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N
24 X 36
16 FEBRUARY 2018
1999-0084
' CALL BEFORE YOU DIG!
TSA - 100 YARD RANGE e L EORE N0 e REVISIONS COVER
THE UNDERGROUND FACILITY OWNER NOT LESS
PPRO VED FOR THAN TWO (2) BUT NO MORE THAN TEN (10) No., DATE DESCRIPTION REV. BY
WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO EXCAVATION OR ' REVISED PER CITY OF RALEIGH
s I1-E Pl A Ns A /‘\ DEMOLITION A\ 13 AUG 18| BEVRERTS JBG
\ : é 20 SEPT '18 (F\;EOVI\IIISI\%EIS'IE'S CITY OF RALEIGH JBG
www.nc811.org
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North Carolina One-Call Center, Inc. YA




NOTE:

1. BOUNDARY, SURVEY AND PARTIAL TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION PROVIDED BY TURNING POINT
SURVEYING, PLLC, 4113 JOHN S. RABOTEAU WYND, RALEIGH NC, TELE. #: 919-781-0234
RECEIVED: MAY 28, 2013. ADDITIONAL TOPOGRAPHIC AND SURVEY INFORMATION TAKEN FROM

(l/ ,qc ‘ DRAWINGS FOR TRIANGLE SHOOTING ACADEMY BY BOBBITT DESIGN BUILD, INC.
CURB INLET AR C

TOP-430.6
IN—-426.7" 157

s Rl gy,

e alN—426.6" 15" RCP

7

COPYRIGHT © 2018 BOBBITT DESIGN BUILD, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

§
~ O
h N 2%
S 2
1B
2 n) 52

D cus T A SN 3 z38

INV. IN—427.3 (15" RCP ) 15" RCP Bl )4 =235
) ) INV—430.5 (SN ~g 5%

% 7 ~g R N} o= Q

4id (N ~ EE¥

oy 4 - s, \,96’72\ 0 _§—'JE'
» y NN z

EXISTING 12" WATER LINE TP \ 4% R ~64), u e
EX SS MH , A ~ ~5 e xw
TOP 432.5 e/ A Q
o, \8,9 3 8
INV=IN 426.3 ~e ~ % 3
INV-OUT 426.2" ff, R ~ ~sx, g‘T
: N 15" RCP 8, \s&r LN 83
" Q INV-427.9 £ &~ ~ 28
EXISTING 12" SANIT. %\ ; ~5 ~9. /97,:\ =] g
SEWER MAIN A AR T 3
a

o,
g, 9 N COORDINATOR:
\ K A 4 Blair Pittman l

ey,
~s 7 DRA BY:
N \\9’3’/2\ A e - \e%\ | é’z’ﬂloway
\9’971\ 672\ \9/7 -
A | CHK BY:BPP l
~, \8,972\ 672\

REMOVE EXISTING 6,
GRAVEL \ T TS ~

e SRRt N0
/;\Qg QWS \JE N TR -
R \ s - ~s, ~. 7 LOT 14
Sl & \ 0 R TR ~s AC.C. PARK, PHASE 1 (NO IMPACT)
b 4 + — &
A 4 ), iy

7@ LOT 16 ~s, ~o, BOM 1998, PG 728 LOT 13
AC.C. PARK, PHASE 1 » TR N
\ ~ BOM 1897, PG 1292 LOT 15

LOT 19 e RS S,
AC.C. PARK, PHASE 1 o, oy, ~
- BOM 1997, PG 1292 &~ &~ ~o,
N B\ ZONED: ' IX-3—PK ~5,, ~o,, R
, 5 v USE: WAREHOUSE ' : &~ ~9,
TOP 436.6 v 2 — R
INV=IN 430.5° & ) I %, \9&5\ :
_ ) () f RSB &~ ~p
INV-OUT 430.4 4 A AN ~g -~ &Q\ ‘
. ,3,7[\ ,372\ x 1% ANNUAL
X CHANCE OF FLOOD

0174
&

ZONED: IX—-3—-PK A.C.C. PARK, PHASE 1

. USE: WAREHOUSE BOM 19?8. PG 728
AN N ZONED:  IX—3—PK A.C.C. PARK, PHASE 1 532%;\3‘54%322
N ¢ USE: WAREHOUSE BOM 1997, PG 1292 '
% N \ \\\ NN ) ZONED:  IX—3—PK P ;///’ T
N Y \ w S =5 o WAREHONSE //z//?/(%<//&<(\ = ;\< > N /i“fi\’%;___
. - 0’@%/{\3.& ‘ |15:4%i‘_:4 SN P = Wy, W a o 2 W /§(§?“>7/// 7 - /f/ -7 S / ,;_BX /\/i:/:\,\\’\:——\\\
07 W) . — { & = PR ettt U L | e = =
PREVENTER IN HEATED i : ‘ 2 o S / 39538 (FOTAL)/ o T -
ENCLOSURE WITH FDC AT 3 ~ 2/ / / ) \\ //// / J/ | { / AN
Y N s w77
EX. 12”"X12"X8" % A3 A / / / 7 EXISTING TREE CONSERVATION s / /
TAPPING SLEEVE  EX SS MH EX. FIRE HYDRANT SoEy X8 ' * 3 ( / / (RECORDED AS PART OF /
AND VALVE T0P 438.7° WITH 6” VALVE N TR N . : { SP—52-13) L
(PRIVATE) RIS \ ~ = /< /N / > } BM2014 PG 1163 \ §
EX. 67 DI WATERLINE S 0 \ 9 / / fEEr N)// e
2 AP TO HYD. Y ‘\‘ 7 / / / / / ( / / / / Q@’f—%@‘*
X. 8" DI WATERLINE TO BFP N X \ / / CM 0.2% ANDAL
i e % X / // // SN on CHANCE OF FLOOD
EX. 2” WATER SERVICE TO \ )3( \ / / . W
METER-TYPE K COPPER PIPE EXISTING BUILDING W05 Y . %Vﬂ
) FFE: 438.1 DV T T e
EX. 2" WATER METER /K/";\/ N~ 3°
EX. 2" WATTS 909 B TN A

RPZ TYPE BACKFLOW

PREVENTER IN =S
HEATED ENCLOSURE EX. POND - ?‘\ %\\ N
EX. FIRE HYDRANT R 8" PLASTIC PIPE g ?
WITH 6” VALVE INV—438.5 N\
N S
EX. SS MH ’& \
TOP 439.9° G \ <\ \

INV-IN 435.2° . 8"
INV—OUT 435.1} / /f LINE TO BUILDING
/ EX. 2" PVC WATER

EXISTING 8”7 / SERVICE TO BUILDING D

SANIT. SEWER / // 4 S

MAIN &/, — : Fras,,
/// APPARENT PIPE LOCATION \E £

TSA - 100 YARD RANGE

6501 MT. HERMAN ROAD
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

/ / PIPE BURIED ON THE LOT 2, LUKE D. e X
// / / NORTH END BomgapsRochng >3 74\GRVE >< EXISTING TREE CONSERVATION
) Fir 5 S
/ ZONED: IX-3—PK \\ e \( (B MEch(ﬁDEP% /\151 SPSART OF SP—52-13)
/ P \// USE: OUTDOOR STORAGE 6MP
LEGEND LOT 1 EXISTING TREE CONSERVATION ™ ___ \[\?gl
LUKE D. HYDE N N (RECORDED AS PART OF — ?, I\X\“
; o s . PROPERTY SP—-52-13 ~
P(operty Line ) © Existing Iron Pipe : BOM 1986, PG 1248 \\ BM2014 PG 1)1 63 \\\\P\\(\ CJ @
Right—of—Way Line ® Iron Pipe Set (Unless Otherwise Designated) ZONED:  IX=3—PK ~ & \/\
Easement Line A\ Existing Concrete Monument USE: OUTDOOR STORAGE g/?\ ?0%
GAS ————— Gas L'"? m  Concrete Monument Set '\\e\ ?/
WL Watgr Line X Property Corner .y . QR %\/
SS Sanitary Sewer @ PK Nail EP - Ex:st:ng fron Pipe EXISTING PINE TREE ——] & @\P\
TV Cable o ® Cabie TV Box NIP — lron Pipe Set EXISTING PINE T AO Ni2 24 X 36
OHE —— Overhead Transmission Lines g Fire Hydrant PP — Power Pole \ \ /6 K 1" = 60"
X X Chain Link Fence DB — Deed Book TT
— —  Edge of Pavement O Or op Iniet PG — Page \’K\ P E R M I I N G
—_ — I75:dge Lof Gravel Drive 'g-’ g;;’e'g; ;(;Iesox 5g£4 - eolok Of Maps N/F C.P. WESTGATE : 0 30 60 120 180 6 FEBRUARY 2018@
N — - -
DA e ot g Tenone ol = ame. A SEASTT NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION T
EXISTING TREE LEGEND ® Sewer Clean Out PAR — Parcel DB. 12448, N
De| Water Vaive N/F = Now or Formerly “OIUSE: vacanT CALL BEFORE YOU DIG!
. OWOOD TREE @ wer — DENOTES ADDRESS NORTH CAROLINA LAW REQUIRES NOTIFICATION OF REVISIONS CCE))I\(IIS|11-I|I\(IDCI;\| S
EXISTING HAR P B THE UNDERGROUND FACILITY OWNER NOT LESS
[Pl Power Box THAN TWO (2) BUT NO MORE THAN TEN (10) No. DATE DESCRIPTION REV. BY
@ Wwoter Meter _ WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO EXCAVATION OR é 13 AUG '18|APD EXISTING VEGETATION JBG
& Handicapped Parking P DEMOLITION
EXISTING EVERGREEN TREE ® Sewer Manhole N/F BELLSOUTH 11| REVISIONS PER CITY OF
[ Existing Flags CAROLINAS PCS, LP. www.nc811.org A 10 SEPT "18| A EIGH COMMENTS JBG
B Curb Iniet CELLULAR TOWER EkSEeSMEENI?rARCEL & ACCESS 1 8 O O 6 3 2 4 9 4 9 :\- m
© EXISTING SHRUB hatdhaed
North Carolina One-Call Center, Inc. JAN




B
IE]
>
GENERAL NOTES: STAKING PLAN i
SYMBOL LEGEND @
24
EXISTING PROPOSED 1. BOUNDARY, SURVEY AND PARTIAL TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION 2
PROVIDED BY TURNING POINT SURVEYING, PLLC, 4113 JOHN S. 5
WATER METER O H RABOTEAU WYND, RALEIGH NC, TELE. #: 919-781-0234 RECEIVED: o
MAY 28, 2013. ADDITIONAL TOPOGRAPHIC AND SURVEY INFORMATION =
SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ® ® TAKEN FROM DRAWINGS FOR TRIANGLE SHOOTING ACADEMY BY 5
o © BOBBITT DESIGN BUILD, INC. z
CLEAN OUT 2. NO FREE STANDING SIGNS ARE PROPOSED AS PART OF THE 5
DESIGN. IF NEW FREE STANDING SIGNS ARE REQUIRED IN THE =
POWER POLE @ ® FUTURE, IT WILL- BE PERMITTED SEPARATELY. 3
FIRE HYDRANT w 3. ALL DENUDED AREAS NOT COVERED WITH IMPERVIOUS SURFACE OR
Vi »® o NOTED LANDSCAPING TO BE PERMANENTLY SEEDED. =
WATER VALVE > Wb 4. CONTRACTOR SHALL SECURE ALL NECESSARY PERMITS FOR &
0ee CONSTRUCTION SHOWN ON THESE PLANS.
/ BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY o° B 5. ALL DIMENSIONS AND STAKING POINT LOCATIONS ARE TO BACK OF %
CURB/EDGE OF PAVEMENT UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 0
.—9;// PARCEL 0697 TEMPORARY  BENCHMARK @ | 6. ANY WORK SHOWN ON THESE PLANS THAT IS FOUND TO BE IN o
EXISTING OVERHEAD CONFLICT WITH LOCAL ZONING SETBACK REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE S
// TAX MAP 0768. BLOCK 95 EERTRIA OHE IMMEDIATELY REPORTED TO THE CML ENGINEER FOR ADJUSTMENT. S
4 / ’ 7. LOCATIONS FOR EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN ON THESE PLANS ARE b
5492 638 SQ.FT EX. SANITARY SEWER — g7 APPROXIMATE, CONTRACTOR SHALL CALL UTILITY LOCATOR TO VERIFY 5
//// ’ S N THE LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES. &
12 67 ACRES EX. WATER LINE —12"W— 8. CONTRACTOR SHALL AT ALL TIMES MAINTAIN ADEQUATE SAFETY A
: MEASURES, ACTMVITIES, AND BARRICADES FOR THE PROTECTION OF 3
/// EX. GAS LINE — GAS —— GAS — ALL PERSONS ON OR ABOUT THE LOCATION OF THE SITE.
-/ — 9. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL SIGNS, AND CONSTRUCT NECESSARY
&8 TREE PROTECTION FENCE LI RAMPS, AS PER THE NORTH CAROLINA STATE BUILDING CODE, FOR
ALL HANDICAP PARKING SPACES NOTED ON THE PLANS. £
CENTERLINE 10. FOR ALL HANDICAPPED PARKING SPACES, AS PER ADA CODE: s 8
CONSTRUCTION IMPACT AREA EASEMENT 1)REGARDLESS OF AGE, ALL ACCESSIBLE SPACES SHALL BE a] © 5
(SEE SHEET C1.1, C2.0, AND C3.0, IDENTIFIED BY ABOVE GROUND SIGNS ONLY; 2) NEW SPACES SHALL ~ [
FOR DETAILS) SETBACK I , S NOT USE GROUND-PAINTED SYMBOLS; 3) ACCESSIBLE SPACES ARE N <€
REQUIRED TO BE STRIPED OFF ONLY. 4) STRIPING IS WHITE ON N 53
STREET PROTECTIVE YARD DARK PAVEMENT; BLACK ON LIGHT PAVEMENT . . Q £°
11. INSTALL DIRECTIONAL ARROWS, LANE MARKINGS, "STOP” MESSAGES, - e
EDGE OF GRAVEL —_ — ETC. AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS WITH TRAFFIC MARKING PAINT by 282
L ACCORDING TO THE MANUFACTURER’'S SPECIFICATIONS. USE WHITE Sy 228
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ESTING —E ALK TO GENERAL NOTES: STAKING PLAN

\\ 1. BOUNDARY, SURVEY AND PARTIAL TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION PROVIDED
\\ BY TURNING POINT SURVEYING, PLLC, 4113 JOHN S. RABOTEAU WYND,

RALEIGH NC, TELE. #: 919-781-0234 RECEIVED: MAY 28, 2013.
ADDITIONAL TOPOGRAPHIC AND SURVEY INFORMATION TAKEN FROM
DRAWINGS FOR TRIANGLE SHOOTING ACADEMY BY BOBBITT DESIGN BUILD,

INC.
\ , 2. NO FREE STANDING SIGNS ARE PROPOSED AS PART OF THE DESIGN. IF

NEW FREE STANDING SIGNS ARE REQUIRED IN THE FUTURE, IT WILL BE
PERMITTED SEPARATELY.

3. ALL DENUDED AREAS NOT COVERED WITH IMPERVIOUS
SURFACE OR NOTED LANDSCAPING TO BE PERMANENTLY SEEDED.
4, CONTRACTOR SHALL SECURE ALL NECESSARY PERMITS FOR
CONSTRUCTION SHOWN ON THESE PLANS.
\ 5. ALL DIMENSIONS AND STAKING POINT LOCATIONS ARE TO BACK OF

CURB/EDGE OF PAVEMENT UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

NEW 6 SIDEWALK

6. ANY WORK SHOWN ON THESE PLANS THAT IS FOUND TO BE IN

COPYRIGHT © 2018 BOBBITT DESIGN BUILD, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

CONFLICT WITH LOCAL ZONING SETBACK REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE
A\ // / IMMEDIATELY REPORTED TO THE CIVIL ENGINEER FOR ADJUSTMENT.
\ / 7. LOCATIONS FOR EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN ON THESE PLANS ARE
‘\\ / APPROXIMATE, CONTRACTOR SHALL CALL UTILITY LOCATOR TO VERIFY THE !
L EXISTING GRAVEL TO \\ LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES. |
REMAIN

8. CONTRACTOR SHALL AT ALL TIMES MAINTAIN ADEQUATE SAFETY
MEASURES, ACTIVITIES, AND BARRICADES FOR THE PROTECTION OF ALL

NEW CURB RAMP
TYPE N—1A

\ 11. INSTALL DIRECTIONAL ARROWS, LANE MARKINGS, "STOP” MESSAGES,
ETC. AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS WITH TRAFFIC MARKING PAINT ACCORDING
TO THE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. USE WHITE PAINT.

12. ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE PERFORMED TO CITY OF RALEIGH
STANDARDS, SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS.
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, ’ ZONED:  IX—3-PK oT 15
NEW 6’ SIDEWALK EXISTING 10’ BMP USE: WAREHOUSE A.C.C. II;ARK PHASE 1 CHK BY:BPP
ACCESS EASEMENT / BOM 1997, PG 1292

ZONED:  IX—3—PK
USE: WAREHOUSE

3’ PARKING SETBACK
//“6’ BUILDING SETBACK

_\LXX/(J(

RELOCATE 10" BMP
ACCESS EASEMENT

EXISTING FIRE TRUCK ‘
TURN—AROUND (TO REMAIN) N

/ i T TN ' ASPHALT PAVING FOR FIRE LIJ
EXISTING BUILDING / y ~ LANE AND FIRE TRUCK
/ TURN—AROUND
FFE: 438.1 / 3" S9.5B (LAID IN TWO LIFTS)
ON 8" ABC
N pd
%
@Op <
o, .
A EX. POND
. ¥
NEW 24" CONCRETE - EXISTING 5° SIDEWALK Yo =
CURB AND GUTTER S —
b
NEW CONCRETE D
SIDEWALK m <C 8
NEW ASPHALT
PATCH < &) <
SYMBOL LEGEND >—ZT
EXISTING PROPOSED <C —
WATER METER O u O =0
SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ® @ EXISTING 20° o ' @)
CLEAN OUT o © ACCESS EASEMENT L prd
POWER POLE Q@ ® LOT 2, LUKE D. I -
HYDE PROPERTY s
FIRE HYDRANT XL ) S BOM 1985, PG 1248 1 L
B ONED:  IX—3—
WATER VALVE Wike USE: OUTDOOR STORAGE RETAINING WALL C'J
BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY o° Bo®-e CONSTRUCTION PLANS AND E —_
TIE NEW SIDEWALK PERMITTING BY OTHERS LLi
TEMPORARY BENCHMARK @ 1O EXISTING COLOR TO MATCH EXISTING cD —
EXISTING OVERHEAD , EXISTING TREE CONSERVATION -]
ELECTRIC OrE > CONCRETE SIDEWALK (RECORDED AS PART OF Te) <
" SP-52-13 |—
EX. SANITARY SEWER - 88§ —mM8M8M8 LUKELOJ LYD BM2014 PG 1)1 63 © m
EX. WATER LINE 12"WL> Sou PROPERTY
1986, PG 1248
EX. GAS LINE — GAS —— GAS — ZONED:  IX—3—PK / 24 X 36
TREE PROTECTION FENCE [ ] USE: OUTDOOR STORAGE / 1" = 40'
ceNTERUNE S ORI
EASEMENT COLOR TO MATCH EXISTING ' 56 FEBRUARY 2018
SETBACK _ C2 PROTECTIVE YARD FIRE TRUCK TURN—AROUND @ 1999.0084
WIDTH CALCULATIONS /
STREET PROTECTIVE YARD CALL BEFORE YOU DIG!
1W‘:.D;,|'| ;gfé@['; (44 07) \ ] NORTH CAROLINA LAW REQUIRES NOTIFICATION OF REV|SIONS STAKING
EDGE OF GRAVEL _ - e 280 L (1557). — / Q}/ THE UNDERGROUND FACILITY OWNER NOT LESS N DATE DESCRIPTION REV. BY PLAN
, 5%) s S // THAN TWO (2) BUT NO MORE THAN TEN (10) 0. :
CURB AND GUTTER 16 258 LF (40.5%) \ ORKING DAYS PRIOR TO EXCAVATION OR & 13 AUG '18 |REVISED PERCITY OF RALEIGH| B
(0.44 x 14.5) + (.155 x 15) + (.405 x 16) = 15.19 FT A‘ ‘ VE PEMOLITION
A 10 SEPT 18| REVISED PER CITY OF RALEIGH | ;g3
CONCRETE PAVING AP OB WESTGATE, P E R " q TT n ,G www.nc811.org COMMENTS
DB, 12445, PG’OGOé I I 1-800-632-4949 é 7 DEC '18 REV. SIDEWALK IN R/'W BPP -
ZONED:  IX—3—PK
USE: VACANT NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION North Carolina One-Call Center, Inc. A




g
w
>
el
STANDARD CITY OF RALEIGH UTILITY NOTES: GENERAL NOTES: GRADING PILAN s
0]
1. BOUNDARY, SURVEY AND PARTIAL TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION s
f 1. ALL MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION METHODS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH DESIGN STANDARDS, DETAILS & PROVIDED BY TURNING POINT SURVEYING, PLLC, 4113 JOHN S. RABOTEAU o
SPECIFICATIONS (REFERENCE: CORPUD HANDBOOK, CURRENT EDITION) WYND, RALEIGH NC, TELE. #: 919—781—0234 RECEIVED: MAY 28, 2013. E
g RELOCATE EX. FIRE HYDRANT 2. UTILITY SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS: ADDITIONAL TOPOGRAPHIC AND SURVEY INFORMATION TAKEN FROM T
? “ : a) A DISTANCE OF 100’ SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN SANITARY SEWER & ANY PRIVATE OR PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SOURCE SUCH AS DRAWINGS FOR TRIANGLE SHOOTING ACADEMY BY BOBBIT DESIGN BUILD, o
AN IMPOUNDED RESERVOIR USED AS A SOURCE OF DRINKING WATER. IF ADEQUATE LATERAL SEPARATION CANNOT BE ACHIEVED, INC. z
f FERROUS SANITARY SEWER PIPE SHALL BE SPECIFIED & INSTALLED TO WATERLINE SPECIFICATIONS. HOWEVER, THE MINIMUM o
. f SEPARATION SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 25°FROM A PRIVATE WELL OR 50° FROM A PUBLIC WELL 2. CONTRACTOR SHALL SECURE ALL NECESSARY PERMITS FOR 3
- b) WHEN INSTALLING WATER &/OR SEWER MAINS, THE HORIZONTAL SEPARATION BETWEEN UTILITIES SHALL BE 10'. IF THIS SEPARATION CONSTRUCTION SHOWN ON THESE PLANS. =
; CANNOT BE MAINTAINED DUE TO EXISTING CONDITIONS, THE VARIATION ALLOWED IS THE WATER MAIN IN A SEPARATE TRENCH WITH THE )
_ / ELEVATION OF THE WATER MAIN AT LEAST 18”ABOVE THE TOP OF THE SEWER & MUST BE APPROVED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES 3. GRADING MORE THAN 12,000SF WITHOUT AN APPROVED EROSION @
5 DIRECTOR. ALL DISTANCES ARE MEASURED FROM OUTSIDE DIAMETER TO OUTSIDE DIAMETER CONTROL PLAN IS A VIOLATION AND IS SUBJECT TO A FINE. E
, c) WHERE IT IS IMPOSSIBLE TO OBTAIN PROPER SEPARATION, OR ANYTIME A SANITARY SEWER PASSES OVER A WATERMAIN, DIP MATERIALS E
I OR STEEL ENCASEMENT EXTENDED 10’ ON EACH SIDE OF CROSSING MUST BE SPECIFIED & INSTALLED TO WATERLINE SPECIFICATIONS P ?SEYIST/?OEX'TEIOREZ'SSEIDS T N DICATED. O CONSTRUCTION @
d) 5.0’ MINIMUM HORIZONTAL SEPARATION IS REQUIRED BETWEEN ALL SANITARY SEWER & STORM SEWER FACILITIES, UNLESS DIP MATERIAL : Q
IS SPECIFIED FOR SANITARY SEWER 5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN EACH DITCH IN AN ©
’ e) MAINTAIN 18" MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL WATERMAIN & RCP STORM DRAIN CROSSINGS; UNOBSTRUCTED CONDITION AND SHALL REMOVE FROM THESE AREAS <
MAINTAIN 24” MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL SANITARY SEWER & RCP STORM DRAIN CROSSINGS. WHERE ADEQUATE SEPARATIONS ALL "DEBRIS, LOGS, TIMBER, TRASH. JUNK AND OTHER ACCUMULATIONS. ®
CANNOT BE ACHIEVED, SPECIFY DIP MATERIALS & A CONCRETE CRADLE HAVING 6” MIN. CLEARANCE (PER CORPUD DETAILS W—41 & ) £
|_—— EXISTING GRAVEL TO S—49) 6. SILT*FENCE MUST BE IN PLACE PRIOR TO ANY LAND DISTURBANCE. g
REMAIN f) ALL OTHER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHALL CROSS WATER & SEWER FACILITIES WITH 18”MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION REQUIRED AL >
3. 'ANY NECESSARY FIELD REVISIONS ARE SUBJECT TO REVIEW & APPROVAL OF AN AMENDED PLAN &/OR PROFILE BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH Z'Ré‘stL SSL?AELYAE'ECS);,ESTA?\S;S’F;ETAR%CUEED&%D(S?X’TERZ;@"E? g
PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION ° |
4. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN CONTINUOUS WATER & SEWER SERVICE TO EXISTING RESIDENCES & BUSINESSES THROUGHOUT 8. ALL EXISTING UTILITIES AND STORM STRUCTURES ARE SHOWN PER i
CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECT. ANY NECESSARY SERVICE INTERRUPTIONS SHALL BE PRECEDED BY A 24 HOUR ADVANCE NOTICE TO THE SURVEY DATA AND ARE APPROXIMATE. CONTRACTOR IS FULLY '
CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT , RESPONSIBLE TO FIELD VERIFY ACTUAL LOCATION AND DEPTH OF £
5. 3.0’MINIMUM COVER IS REQUIRED ON ALL WATER MAINS & SEWER FORCEMAINS. 4.0’ MINIMUM COVER IS REQUIRED ON ALL REUSE MAINS EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION AND SHALL .~ 8
6. IT IS THE DEVELOPER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ABANDON OR REMOVE EXISTING WATER & SEWER SERVICES NOT BEING USED IN CALL UTILITY LOCATOR TO VERIEY LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES o E
LOT 19 REDEVELOPMENT OF A SITE UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT. THIS INCLUDES NOTIFY ENGINEER. OF ANY DISCREPANCIES : 58
A.C.C. PARK, PHASE 1 ABANDONING TAP AT MAIN & REMOVAL OF SERVICE FROM ROW OR EASEMENT PER CORPUD HANDBOOK PROCEDURE : ~ gé
REMOVED CURB AND BOM 1997, PG 1292 7. INSTALL 2” COPPER WATER SERVICES WITH METERS LOCATED AT ROW OR WITHIN A 2°X2’ WATERLINE EASEMENT IMMEDIATELY 9. CONTRACTOR SHALL AT ALL TIMES MAINTAIN ADEQUATE SAFETY -4
GUTTER AS NECESSARY ZONED:  IX—3—PK ADJACENT. NOTE: IT IS THE APPLICANT'S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROPERLY SIZE THE WATER SERVICE FOR EACH CONNECTION TO PROVIDE MEASURES, ACTIVITIES, AND BARRICADES FOR THE PROTECTION OF ALL J 8%
TO CONSTRUCT CURB USE: WAREHOUSE ADEQUATE FLOW & PRESSURE PERSONS ON OR ABOUT THE LOCATION OF THE SITE. 0 e
8. INSTALL 4”PVC SEWER SERVICES © 1.0% MINIMUM GRADE WITH CLEANOUTS LOCATED AT ROW OR EASEMENT LINE & SPACED EVERY 75 - B
RAMP LINEAR FEET MAXIMUM 10. TOPSOIL STRIPPED FROM THE SITE IS TO BE USED FOR >ETE
NEW CURB RAMP 9. PRESSURE REDUCING VALVES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL WATER SERVICES EXCEEDING 80 PSI; BACKWATER VALVES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL BACKFILLING ALL LANDSCAPE BEDS AND LAWN AREAS. TOPSOIL IS TO Y &- &
TYPE N—1A — SANITARY SEWER SERVICES HAVING BUILDING DRAINS LOWER THAN 1.0’ ABOVE THE NEXT UPSTREAM MANHOLE BE SPREAD TO A DEPTH OF AT LEAST 6" AS SOIL IS AVAILABLE. - ggﬁ
10. ALL ENVIRONMENTAL PERMITS APPLICABLE TO THE PROJECT MUST BE OBTAINED FROM NCDWQ, USACE &/OR FEMA FOR ANY RIPARIAN ST FORM OF EROSION CONT R o I
RELOCATED EX A BUFFER, WETLAND &/OR FLOODPLAIN IMPACTS (RESPECTIVELY) PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. &‘NLISFIS?L(')Z,\,ATBEG'ES JESUEED AREAS AND ESPEC,AL&) Wﬁg',:,' EROSION M =SE
FIRE. HYDRANT 11. NCDOT / RAILROAD ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENTS ARE REQUIRED FOR ANY UTILITY WORK (INCLUDING MAIN EXTENSIONS & SERVICE TAPS) SPECIFICALLY REQUIRED AS PART OF THE CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE Sxi
250" FIRE TRUCK 12 ggggESngggPT%gLR/o%?LRV?XYFEER?nggAT%%NggﬁgngchuLATIONS & INSTALLATION SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE INDICATED ON THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. SEED AND MULCH : .g;
: DENUDED AREAS WITHIN (14) WORKING DAYS OF COMPLETION OF ANY - - 3
ACCESS RADIUS \ CORPUD FOG PROGRAM COORDINATOR PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT. CONTACT TIM BEASLEY AT (919) 996-2334 OR PHASE OF CONSTRUCTIO,i A)LL GRADED SLOPES SHALL BE SEEDES‘ ,;(ND g%’
timothy.beasley@raleighnc.gov FOR MORE INFORMATION MULCHED WITHIN (14) DAYS OF COMPLETION OF GRADING. SEE g3
13. CROSS—CONNECTION CONTROL PROTECTION DEVICES ARE REQUIRED BASED ON DEGREE OF HEALTH HAZARD INVOLVED AS LISTED IN FROSION. CONTROL PLAN FOR DETAILS O
APPENDIX—B OF THE RULES GOVERNING PUBLIC WATER SYSTEMS IN NORTH CAROLINA. THESE GUIDELINES ARE THE MINIMUM : ) g5
REQUIREMENTS. THE DEVICES SHALL MEET AMERICAN SOCIETY OF SANITARY ENGINEERING (ASSE) STANDARDS OR BE ON THE UNIVERSITY 12. IF AN OFFSITE SPOIL OR BORROW SITE IS UTILIZED, THEN THAT £
OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA APPROVAL LIST. THE DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED AND TESTED (BOTH INITIAL AND PERIODIC TESTING DISTURBED AREA MUST BE INCLUDED IN THE LAND DISTURBING PLAN
THEREAFTER) IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS OR THE LOCAL CROSS—CONNECTION CONTROL AND PERMIT UNLESS ALREADY PERMITTED. .
PROGRAM, WHICHEVER IS MORE STRINGENT. CONTACT JOANIE HARTLEY AT (919) 996-5923 OR joanie.hartley®raleighnc.gov FOR MORE , COORDINATOR:
INFORMATION. 13. IT IS THE GRADING CONTRACTOR’S RESPONSIBILITY TO COORDINATE Blair Pittman
THE INSTALLATION OF PERMANENT GRASS/SEEDING WITH THE LANDSCAPE :
<3’ PARKING SETBACK /| CONTRACTOR. SEE PERMANENT SEEDING SCHEDULE ON THE EROSION T DRA BY-
6. BQIL%I SETBACK /| CONTROL PLAN SHEET C2.0. Jason é’ylowéy
, Nem NEAVELVIR\

CHK BY:BPP

EX. 8" WLKINS 475DA RPDA TYPE — f\ “ \ \ N N ~
BACKFLOW PREVENTER N HEATED 10°Lx5'Wx22"D \ ~_ ~
ENCLOSURE WITH FDC AT BFP CLASS ‘B RIP—RAP T~ — AN \ \ \ N ™~ - . -
/ DISSIPATER Q \\\ AN \ O~ N \\4 —
7 N ~—
\e0e EXISTING RELOCATE 10° BMP ~— ~ /
g STORMWATER DETENTIO ACCESS EASEMENT A N\ NN \\ ~ >~ ™~ \5\
EX. 12"X12”X8" TAPPING (DRY POND) . N ~
SLEEVE AND VALVE \ AN ~ e~ > ~—
g ~ ~ ~ ~ H
EX. FIRE HYDRANT D N ~. ™~ ~ o~~~ T
WITH 6" VALVE (PRIVATE) ~ \\ T — 470 ~ T -
—_—
EX. 6” DI WATERLINE TO HYD. T~ > -~ _ § \\ T
\
" " . . \ —— S— \\ \\
NEW 8”x6”x8” TEE AND 6” VALVE EX. INV IN 431.33 \“\ N - T -
\\ ——
. EXISTING FIRE TRUCK ~ —
EX. 2" TAP EX. 8” DI SPRINKLER 405 -~ T
CINE TO BUILDING TURN—AROUND (TO REMAIN) — — -
EX. 8" DI WATERLINE T -
£ TOBFP EX. 2" PVC WATER T

SERVICE TO BUILDING

ASPHALT PAVING FOR FIRE
LANE AND FIRE TRUCK
TURN—AROUND

3" S9.5B (LAID IN TWO LIFTS)
ON 8” ABC

EX. 2 WATER SERVICE TO
METER-TYPE K COPPER PIPE

EXISTING BUILDING
FFE: 438.1

EX. 2" WATER METER

EX. 2" WATTS 909 RPZ TYPE
BACKFLOW PREVENTER IN
HEATED ENCLOSURE

EX. FIRE HYDRANT
WITH 6" VALVE /]

EX. 15” HDPE TO REMAIN

W EX. POND

NEW 24" CONCRETE EXISTING 5’ SIDEWALK

CURB ANI?? GUTTER

REPLACE EXISTING 10" HDPE WITH

5 ¢ . 12" HDPE. 1% MINIMUM SLOPE. N \
/ /q, Q/ RECONNECT ROOF DRAINS.
N NEW CONCRETE NN
SIDEWAKK : NN 6@0*
~ ’ . S <
D éf [ ez gen0 wm NEW ASPHALT N )
() / N\, RUST BLOCKING PATCH = \ > K \ &
" (TYP AT ALL BENDS) BN = NEW NYOPLAST N3
NEW 6” DI WATERLINE IS § MANHOLE/JB \ <L
/ 7 1/ NEW FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY TO HYD. INV OUT +433.01 \ Q?Q‘Q
/ / WITH 6” VALVE (PRIVATE) \ \ il
A/

EXISTING 20’
ACCESS EASEMENT

LOT 2, LUKE D. 600" HOSE LENGTH

HYDE PROPERTY ~ LYY X >
BOM 1986, PG 1248 ANIRAR, ~ ~ N
ro0r woTE) e i R, S NS
USE: OUTDOOR STORAGE ADJACENT PROPERTIE RETAINING WALL S S — P AN

CONSTRUCTION PLANS AND

TIE NEW SIDEWALK

PERMITTING BY OTHERS -
1O EXISTING COLOR TO MATCH EXISTING o \X\\ AN — / —
. NEXISTING  TREE™ CONSERVATION -
5' CONCRETE SIDEWALK N \ N N\ (RECORDED AS PART OF ™ —_ 7_
NEW 8” HDPE ROOF o NN\ SP—52-13) -
LOT 1 — N{ A\ BM2014 PG 1163
LUKE D. HYDE e e VP N NN NRN AR P
PROPERTY ° RS <

BOM 1986, PG 1248
ZONED:  IX=3—~PK
USE: OUTDOOR STORAGE

250" FIRE TRUCK
ACCESS RADIUS

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

N\ " -
~ N NOIANRN ™ —
\ N \ \\ \ \\\\\-\\ NS —
%a X \\> .>>«§K —

/"//} )
-
TSA - 100 YARD RANGE

6501 MT. HERMAN ROAD

RETAINING WALL CONSTRUCTION
PLANS AND PERMITTING BY OTHERS.
COLOR TO MATCH EXISTING

24 X 36
1" = 40

'\ APPROVED FOR N
PERMITTING | 0 20 40 80 120 | {6 FEBRUARY 2018

1) NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION P ™ s | 5550082
% CALL BEFORE YOU DIG! REVISIONS

STORM DRAINAGE CALCULATIONS  DESIGN STORM FREQUENCY — 10 YR. C — AS NOTED

n — 0.012 gRCP) RCP — REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE FES — FLARED END SECTION . GRADING AND
n — 0.010 (HDPE) HDPE— HIGH DENSITY POLYETHELENE SMOOTH CORE, DOUBLE WALLED PIPE N('I?EIE:J ﬁé@ﬁé‘é‘é&ﬁ‘é’&%‘}ﬁﬁ% Vrdﬁgg:%\p&r\é SF LOTIL PLAN
MR A T STORM SEWER DESIGN STORM PIPE HEADWATER COMMENTS JHAN TWO (2) BUT NO MORE THAN TEN (10) No.| DATE DESCRIPTION REV. BY

STRUCTURE INLET AREA FLOW INVERTS ORKING DAYS PRIOR TO EXCAVATION OR A 13 AUG '18 |REVISED PERCITY OF RALEIGH | B3
FROM| TO TYPE ‘¢’ | AREA AXE L%TEAAL | (C(FJS) LE([;IL();T %l@\ SIZQPE DEngJrE'Fr)OF \(/Fl;ls_)OClw CAPACITY [NV, IN | INV. OUT |REQ’'D|  AVAL. DEMOLITION COMMENTS
2 1 [HDPE | — | — |037]080 | 7.22(2.14 |76 |18 5.00 10.27 102 [33.0 418.80 | 415.00 |- = = 8 www.nc811.org
1 — | FES - - = - = = = = - - - - - - - - - 1-800-632-4949 A 7 DEC '1g |REV. SIDEWALKIN RIW BPP [ |
ROOF DRAIN LEADERS 65 LF — 12° HDPE
215 LF — 8” HDPE North Carolina One-Call Center, Inc. A




€ | PLANT LIST :
QTY. | BOTANICAL NAME [ COMMON NANE TRooT | GAL/AT. | COMNENTS LANDSCAPING NOTES & SPECIFICATIONS:

LARGE TREES: 1. BOUNDARY, SURVEY AND PARTIAL TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION PROVIDED BY
. - TURNING POINT SURVEYING, PLLC, 4113 JOHN S. RABOTEAU WYND, RALEIGH
3 _|QUERCUS SHUMARDI | WILLOW OAK |B&B |3” MIN / 10—12" |STREET PROTECTIVE YARD NC, TELE: #: 919-781-0234 RECEIVED: MAY 28, 2013. ADDITIONAL
SHRUBS: TOPOGRAPHIC AND SURVEY INFORMATION TAKEN FROM DRAWINGS FOR

- ; TRIANGIE SHOOTING ACADEMY BY BOBBITT DESIGN BUILD, INC.
16 |ILEX CORNUTA ’CARISSA CARISSA HOLLY CONT |36” MIN PROTECTIVE YARD
25 |ILEX CRENATA ’COMPACTA’ COMPACT JAPANESE HOLLY CONT |36” MIN PROTECTIVE YARD éi—:&q':ﬁsp%N é&g&% PF%’QE-‘EL? GTOP%RR?\(I%ISNEC? S&Lrl(f FOR INFORMATION
24 | JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS 'NICK'S COMPACT’ JUNIPER CONT |36” MIN PROTECTIVE YARD

CRITICAL
ROOT ZONE
(1.25 X CAL)

20— COMPACT i
JAPANESE HOLLY 7}

3. VERIFICATION OF TOTAL QUANTITIES AS SHOWN IN THE PLANT LIST SHALL
BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR.

2—-WLLOW OAK G PLANT KEY

4. ALL PLANTS AND PLANTING PROCEDURES SHALL CONFORM TO ACCEPTED
STANDARDS ESTABLISHED BY THE AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF
NURSERYMEN LATEST EDITION.

WILLOW OAK
5. ALL SAUCERS SHALL BE SOAKED WITH WATER AND MULCHED IMMEDIATELY
FOLLOWING PLANTING.

24—JUNIPER
N

& CARISSA HOLLY

COMPACT JAPANESE HOLLY
o JUNIPER

6. ALL TREES AND SHRUBS SHALL BE FULL—WELL BRANCHED PLANTS WHICH
ARE CHARACTERISTIC OF THE SPECIES.

o

COPYRIGHT © 2018 BOBBITT DESIGN BUILD, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

7. PERMANENT SEEDING TO BE TALL FESCUE SEED. THE BEST TIME TO
PLANT IS MARCH—MAY AND AUGUST—-OCTOBER. PLANT 1/2 TO 1 LB. PER
1000 SQ. FT. SEE HATCHED AREAS ON LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR AREAS TO BE
SEEDED.

3" LAYER OF MULCH

SAUCER BERM TO 8. ALL ROOT BALLS REMOVED FROM CONTAINERS SHALL BE SCARIFIED PRIOR

4.5’ R/W DEDICATION TO MEET TO BACKFILLING.

% OF 69" RIGHT—OF—WAY REQUIREMENT 9. REMOVE ALL STRING AND WIRE FROM BASE OF ALL PLANT MATERIAL.

RO T 10. MULCH ALL BEDS WITH 3" OF CLEAN PINE NEEDLES, UNLESS OTHERWISE

TOPSOIL REMQVED FROM HOLF NOTED.
HOLE TO_HBE TWICE THE SIZE
OF THE ROOT BALL.

LOT 19
A.C.C. PARK, PHASE 1
BOM 1997, PG 1292 11. ALL AREAS NOT COVERED WITH PAVING, GRAVEL, BUILDINGS OR PLANTING
ZONED:  IX—3—PK BEDS SHALL BE SEEDED AS SHOWN IN THE SEEDBED PREP. AND
USE: WAREHOUSE SEEDING SCHEDULE

8—EX. NEEDLEPOINT
HOLLY

Firm Lic. #D-0191

NOTES: 12. LAWN AREAS AND PLANT BEDS SHALL BE RAKED TO REMOVE ROCKS,

REMOVE ALL STRING OR WRE STICKS, ROOTS AND OTHER TRASH AND DEBRIS 2" IN SIZE AND GREATER.
FROM BASE OF SHRUB. SMOOTH FOR EASE OF MOWING.

AR |
PLANTS. 13. ALL PLANTINGS OF TREES & SHRUBS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 3

WHERE NO CURB AND GUTTER IS PROPOSED BEHIND ALL CURBS.
BORDERING PARKING SPACES, WHEEL STOPS MUST BE PROVIDED
TO PREVENT DAMAGE TO PLANT MATERIAL.

DESIGN-BUILD

600 Germantown Road | Raleigh, North Carolina 27607
Ph (919) 851-1980 | Fx (919) 851-1982 | design@bobbitt.com

5—COMPACT
JAPANESE HOLLY

5—EX. WITCHAZEL

5—EX. NEEDLEPOINT / PLANTING - SHRUB BED PLANTING N.T.S. 14. IN CITY OF RALEIGH, THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR IS :
HOLLY 4 RESPONSIBLE FOR SCREENING ALL ABOVE GROUND UTILITIES SUCH AS COORDINATOR:
,@ / / BACKFLOW PREVENTERS AND HVAC UNITS. Blair Pittman
Z,"" LOT 16
// / AC.C. PARK, PHASE 1 DRAWN BY:
/ BOM 1997, PG 1292 Jason Galloway
14 Z0SE: WAREHOUSE
4—EX. WITCHAZEL J . .
/&' /——3" PARKING SETBACK lCHK BY:BPP
//—6’ BUILDING SETBACK

y DO NOT PRUNE LEADER. PRUNE OR CUT ONLY

SNANTHAAT T DEAD OR UNHEALTHY BRANCHES

PROVIDE STAKING IF SPECIFIED. IF STAKING IS
PROVIDED, PROTECT TREE WITHBROAD STRAP OR
FLEXIBLE TUBING. ALLOW FLEXIBILITY INSTRAPS
TO DEVELOP TRUNK TAPER. PROVIDE TURN
BUCKLE AND WARNING FLAGS. REMOVE ALL
STAKING AND ACCESSORIES WITHIN ONE YEAR
FROM PLANTING.

THE ROOT FLARE SHALL BE PLANTED AT GRADE,
NO HIGHER THAN 2" ABOVE GRADE, AND NEVER
BELOW GRADE. REMOVE EXCESS SOIL TO EXPOSE
THE ROOT FLARE AT GRADE. TREE SHALL BE SET
PLUMB

MULCH DEPTH 3". KEEP MULCH 3" FROMROOT
FLARE AND DO NOT CONTACT STEM

3—EX. WITCHAZEL 8—CAF}IS‘SA HQ/LLY

RSN

3—EX. NEEDLEPOINT HOLLY

HIGH QUALITY SOIL MIX AS SPECIFIED

WATER SAUCER, IF SPECIFIED, SHALL RISE NO
MORE THAN 3" ABOVE GRADE.

7—EX. NEEDLEPOINT
HOLLY

COMPLETELY REMOVE TOP HALF OF BURLAP,
LACING STRAPS, NAILS AND WIRE BASKET AND
DISCARD FROM HOLE. ALL SYNTHETIC BURLAP

MUST BE REMOVED FROM SIDES OF ROOT BALL.
ROOT BALL SHALL BE PLACED DIRECTLY ON l I I
3—EX. WITCHAZEL EXISTING RUILDING ——|1 ™ COMPACTED SUBGRADE. HANDLE TREE BY THE
ROQOT BALL ONLY.
FFE: 4381 ax @
1 ROOTBALL DIAMETER Z
CONTACT INFORMATION:
CITY OF RALEIGH PARKS, RECREATION AND CULTURAL
RESOURCES DEPARTMENT URBAN FORESTER:
TREES@RALEIGHNC.GOV <
CRITICAL WWW RALEIGHNC GOV
ROOT ZONE NOTES: 2
(1.25 X CAL) 1. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR —
4 ADEQUATE DRAINAGE OF ALL PLANTING PITS. I
(POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM PIT) '
2. ADHERE TO STANDARDS IN THE CITY TREE < O
MANUAL.
3 STREET TREES MUST BE 3" CALIPER AT m m
g\JRs;SéHLAJé?gHvT\{ITH A5 MINIMUM FIRST CITY OF RALEIGH () <
4 PLANTING SEASON OCTOBER - APRIL. STANDARD DETAIL < m
5. A TREE IMPACT PERMIT IS REQUIRED. REVISIONS |oaE ais NOTTOSCAE ( )
6. ELECTRICAL OUTLETS AND OTHER UTILITIES Z
ARE PROHIBITED IN THE PLANTING AREA >—
IMMEDIATELY SURROUNDING THE TREE. TREE PLANTING DETALL < I
TPP-03 o 2 ml
LOT 2, LUKE D. T I Z
HYDE PROPERTY -
BOM 1986, PG 1248 .
EXISTING TREE LEGEND ZONED: " IX—3~PK 1 = I
USE: OUTDOOR STORAGE E (D
EXISTING HARDWOOD TREE D w Lu
EXISTING TREES EXISTING (D o =l
RECOR
IREE # CALIPER HEIGHT  TYPE ( ‘ O <
1 18” 20 PINE LOT 1 BM2 I— O m
EXISTING EVERGREEN TREE 23 I OrK LUKE D. HYDE '
3 5 15 0AK PROPERTY : -~
4 5 15’ OAK BOM 1986, PG 1248 —
5 4" 15' MAPLE ZONED:  IX-3—PK 24 X 36
SEE STAKING PLAN SHEET C3.1 FOR STREET 6 4 15’ MAPLE USE: OUTDOOR STORAGE
Q EXISTING SHRUB PROTECTIVE YARD WIDTH CALCULATIONS ; 25" ;'5(5)' p|NPE 1" = 40'
4" y MAPLE
) 5" 15’ OAK ]
10 4 15’ MAPLE 0 20 40 80 120 13 AUGUST 2018 |
1 4" 15° MAPLE |
12 4" 15’ MAPLE '7 1999.0084
STREET PROTECTIVE YARD - TYPE C2 } i é 132,’ CP)::‘KE "',;‘»\ -
IN LIEU OF STREET TREE REQUIREMENTS . , g5
15 5 15 OAK N Ies CALL BEFORE YOU DIG!
REQUIREMENTS PER 100 LF 165 15 OAK S gj/i;(: o \/ NORTH CAROLINA LAW REQUIRES NOTIFICATION OF REVISIONS LANES%PE
17 1o MAPLE — SR THE UNDERGROUND FACILITY OWN LA
SHRUBS 15 18 20” 30° PINE e S g ~ N THAN TWO (2) BUT NO MORE THAN TN SE)LESS No.| DATE DESCRIPTION REV. BY
19 4 15 MAPLE \ WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO EXCAVATION OR é 10 SEPT 18| REVISIONS PER CITY OF JBG
REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED 20 20 30’ PINE \ DEMOLITION RALEIGH COMMENTS
ROAD FRONTAGE LENGTH TREES TREES TREES EVERGREEN  EVERGREEN  EVERGREEN 21 47 15 MAPLE L
23 15 25’ PINE ROAD PROPERTY, LLC. www.nc811.org
MT HERMAN RD 637 26 22 4 96 31 65 beNE%MG’IXP% 0322 1-800-632-4949 A "
USE: VACANT _
NO T FOR CONS TRUC TION North Carolina One-Call Center, inc. A




APPROVAL:
DATE:

BOBBITT A&E, PLLC
600 Germantown Road
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